



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 17/2024**

MS.SHASHI GARG

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MS.RENU GARG (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH HER LRS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr B.N. Gaur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

10.04.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr B.N. Gaur, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent.

1.1 Mr Gaur says that he will file his *Vakalatnama* within the next five (05) days.

2. To be noted, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant.

3. Adverse orders *qua* the appellant are deferred.

4. List the appeal on 12.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 10, 2024/kd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any