



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 17/2024**

MS.SHASHI GARG

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Pradeep Singh Negi, Advocate.

versus

MS.RENU GARG (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH HER LRS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Mandeep Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **12.09.2024**

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. At the joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list the above-captioned appeal on 30.01.2025.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/kd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*