



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 17/2024**
MS.SHASHI GARGAPPELLANT
Through: Mr.Vijay Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

MS.RENU GARG (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS.
.....RESPONDENT
Through: Mr.B.N.Gaur and Mr.Mandeep
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

Due to paucity of time, the appeal could not be taken up today.
List on 22.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 30, 2025
vld