



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 17/2024**
MS.SHASHI GARG

.....APPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

MS.RENU GARG (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr B N Gaur and Mr Vikram,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 14.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 22, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any