



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 17/2024**

MS.SHASHI GARGAppellant

Through: **Mr. Priyanshu Raj, Adv.**

versus

**MS.RENU GARG (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER
LRS.**Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. Learned counsel representing the Appellant prays for an adjournment.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. List on 09.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
OCTOBER 14, 2025/sp/er