



\$~2

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**RFA(COMM) 17/2024**

**MS. SHASHI GARG**

**.....APPELLANT**

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

**MS. RENU GARG (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER  
LRS.**

**.....RESPONDENT**

Through: Mr. B N Gaur, Adv. through  
V.C.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**09.02.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgement reserved.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 9, 2026**

**“SK”**